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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:181
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2003
FISHING HARBOUR PROJECT IN ORISSA
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

to the reply given to the Unstarred Question No.4396 dated April 21, 2003 and state:

(a) the target date set for completion of the Dharma Stage-il Fishing Harbour Project in Orissa; and

(b) the status of the said project as on date?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV):

(a) and (b) The target set for completion of Dhamrastage-II fishing harbour in Orissa is 23-03-2001. The Government of Orissa, which Is implementing agency has reported that 86% of the project work has been completed till date.
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